1973 Senate Bill 5

Date published: April 7, 1973

CHAPTER 6, Laws of 1973

AN ACT to appropriate \$1,746 from the general fund for payment of a claim by Gerald Thomas against the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

There is appropriated from the general fund \$1,746 to Gerald Thomas, Webster, Wisconsin, for reimbursement for damages and costs incurred during the fall of 1970 and spring and summer of 1971 resulting from the flooding, by the Wisconsin department of natural resources, of the Amsterdam Slough area on County Trunk D southwest of Webster, causing the water level to rise to the point where it was impossible for him to live on his property. Acceptance of this payment shall operate as a full and complete release to the state for any claim on account of said loss.